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My dear Harold: 

I h ,·.d hoped to see you and talk to you when I ....... 
ia New York last, but evidently did not have the 
opportunity. I trust that you and your family are 
well. 

I am eaqer to knCM wh8t progress you are making in 
wrltin~ the book. The last time I heard from you on 
thls subject was last April. Are you actually wr!ting 
it or are you still hoping you can find time to begin 
to write it? You began gathering material in earnest 
during the leave-of- absence which you took.live years 
have elapsed. I really think that you ought to 
c ncentrate n the task and get it d ne. 

11th warmest regards and all good wtshea for the New 
Year, I remain 

ARS:bfm 

Mr. Harold P. 
115 East 92nd 
New York 28, 

"' 

Man9on 
Street 

York 

Aa ever yours, 

AB A HILLEL SILVF.R 



11 f 1'..a st 9 2 ~ r •et 
• York 2 , • Y. 

October 9, 19UO 

Dr. Abba II i 11 e 1 ". 1 v r 
The 'L'em l 1 e 
Cleve111d 6, Ohio 

e 1 . r Dr . . • 1 v er : 

: • nee e plano.t ion • re no , ub t itut s for progres. reports, I sha 11 rcfra in 
rom de. cribing the c·rc 1 stances r1ic 1av I-ept me rom purRuin t1e task 

of the book. These cir umstan es, hmever extenu1 ting, ar not vour p~obl m, 
but mine; and if I have not succeeded in overcoming them, I shall not trouble 
you with the reasons. 

In suyin this, I um not disengaging myself fro t1e ,ork. I still intend to 
complete t 1e book one d· y. But I do not xpect t 1is necessa.rily indef • nite 
statement o meet the .. itu, t ion. I L. t eref ore undert( king I refund to the 
Tei ple' Fund, in vie, o' t, e grr nt I recei ed , t the time that I took my 
leave of bsence from the z.o .. An inst,1.ll11ent in the amount of .·300 is n­
closed. 

I trust tat I m· y continue to hold tie reseu. c 
organ1 z d. 

; t er i it l 1 1 i ch I at 1 re cl a. nd 

I c1n only I dd the 
te porary -- fu.ilur 
my devotion for th 

op0 th, t your judgments on tis pres nt -- and, I b 1·ev, 
will tak into • ccount not only past perfornn.nces, but 

f u ure , ·e 11 • 

I trust thrt you, rs. ilv r Lnd t e entir f,mily ar 
ith my rec ntly-1 cquired ulc r, my fa.1 ily is fin and 

ndd 'tion in the pring . 

sever, 

M. nson 

11. p rt ro o in 
·e , re e. pecting , n 



October 12. 1960 

My dur Harold : 

I received your letter of October 9th. I cannot unders tand why you aent 
111e the encloaed check. I dld not aak for •nJ refund and I did not base 
-, dla~ppointaent with your failure to proceed vlth the writing of your 
book on th fact that you had received a ,rant for th t purpoae from the 
Temple Charitable & Educational Foundation. 

I know tat you are a very busy .. n and that you h ve had -ny problema 
to face. Neverthel aa. you asaumed a major reaponslblllty and omehow 
I ca not escape the feeling that during theae last four or five yeara 
you could not ht1ve found the time to complete the ,aak which you under­
took. 1 am very frank vlth you nd I ahould llke you to be very frank with 
me. I have the lmpresalon that while you would like to o the book, you 
have no Intention of glvlna It any priority ln your actlvltlea. Should 
you flnd th t you have not the time or are t ln the IIIOOd to proceed with 
the work now and c0111plete It ln a reuonable tlae, I would appreciate 
very much If you would send me, mt the none,, but the reaearch 11aterlal 
anj documenta vhlch you IIISY ha•• In your poaaeaalon ao that I, myself• or 
aomeone elae ma, proceed with writing the history of• very Important 
period which lA rapidly being distorted and obfuacated. 

Please be aa11Ured of my conttNJed and unfailing frlendahlp. Wt hall 
good wl•hea. I r ... tn 

AHS:bfm 

!ncloaure: Check 

Hr. Harold P. Menaon 
115 laat 92nd Stre t 
N., York 28, New York 

Very cordially yours• 

AIBA HILLEL SILVER 
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A,:,rtl 28. 1%1 

d~ar Rarold: 

luce ' 'lttr 1 t letter to me on October 19th, 
I ve hard nothins further fr m you about 
th book. I naJst, therefore, asaume that you 
d n t have th time to write lt. I wou d, 
therC!for • appreciate tf you would aend nae 
the research matert 1 and the files whtch you 
httv • 

t th • £Irma st r "';ards and a 
remain 

A TS :bf ra 

~r. ff rold Manson 
115 ! t 92nd Str P.t 
New York 28, New York 

Very cordially y ,,u~~. 

ABRA HILLEL SILV 



Dr. Abba Hillel Silver 
The Temple 
East 105th St. & Silver Park 
Cleveland , Ohio 

Dear Dr. Silver: 

115 East 92nd Street 
New York 28, N.Y. 
May 3, 1961 

During the months that passed since I last wrote to you, I was 
hopeful that another type of j ob -- with better circumstances 
to work on the book -- was imminent. I tllerefore wanted to hold 
the files until this was certain. But, as you have correctly 
assumed, this has not happened. It woul be pointless to go into 
t e details. 

I shall, of course, return t e files of research material to you. 
I will let you know when the shipment is going forward. 

To discuss my continuing interest in the project would not be 
useful at this time. I will do so when I am in a position to 
contribute more t1an deep interest. 

Meanwhile, I send my warmest regards and every good wish to you 
and to Mrs. Silver. 

As ever, 

Harold P. Manson 



1 1 o a. , 9 2 . •t r c <' t 
New York () , r.y. 
m.y 9, 19Gl 

Dr. Abbn I illel Silve 
'f1e 'r 1 ple 
Cl vela.nd, 01io 

D i r • , ilver: 

One pa.cl age -- , r c e • tra.nsfile -- , ent onv-ard t o r u tod, y by Hail a. 
Express.Te delivery men did not a ccept t1e metal filin. c · binet onta in' rr 
t 1e bulk of t 1e ecords i nd corre s pondence -- alt 10ug 1 t 10 Hai 1 n -y E or RS 

off ice ha. u.id t ii Fl would be o .I • nd I , oulrl a ssume tha t a metal c, b • net 
• s sr fer t u1n a c« rton. There will, L ierefore, be a del ay in tting th r -
m· ind r of the a.teri 1 to y ou - until I c eek ·ith a. movin compa n, or 
r pack the aterial for Railwly ~ pres . 

'f e transfile sent to you today ont ins: 

ooks & ound Volunes 

a) 
b) 
c) 
d) 
e) 

~l 
h) 

ound reprints i ssued by tie .Amcric,n z·onist Jme ency Coucil 
Bound publicctions issued tirough the erican Zionist •merrronc. Coun il (4 v ols.) 
.Bound publications issued by t 1 er1c1 n C1ri ti n. n Pi lest ·ne Committee 
Bound i s sue~ of "Jalestine" 
.inutes of the Ameri~an Zionist jmergenc Council ( 6 volumes) 
Af' - Confidential Notes ( ~ volumes) 
Americ~n J, ish Conference Proceedings -- 1943, 1944 ( volum s) 
"Ernest Devin" bv illia.ms 

I will be in touch w'th you went e ot er material s sent. 

•• 11« nson 



Dr. Abba Hillel Silver 
The Teaple 
Cleveland, Ohio 

Dear Dr. Silver: 

ll5 East 92 Street 
New York 28, N.Y. 
May 18, 1961 

I ha:ve arranged for the shipment or the filing cabinet through the 
Lincaln Warehouse Corporation. It will be carried by the Aero Ma.7• 
fi0119r Transit Comp&lV". Delivery should be completed within apprax-
1.u.te~ two weeks• When I am. advised that the filing cabinet is en 
route, I will send you the kqs. 

The aaterials are arranged chronological.l,1' - f'rom 19lal through 1949. 
I have ude a single collection of the items from your rues and the 
materials which I had gathered here. My uterials are included in the 
general chronological arrangement and oonaia\ or: 

a) A complete collection of the press releases that were issued 
by the American Zionist Emergency Council, the American Christian Pales­
tine Conm(}ttee, the Trade Union COJIIJllittee, etc. 

b) A complete collection of the Emergency Council 1 s communica­
tions and directives to Local Emergency- ComrrC'ittees. -

c) Various items from the files or the American Zionist Policy 
COl11111ittee. 

d) Various texts and documents which I had collected here -­
for example, photostats of Roosevelt's message(a) to Wagner for the 
ZOA Convention in 1944, and other significant texts. 

I trust that you have meanwhile received the transfile which I sent 
by- Railway Express. 

Warmest regards. 

Ever best, 

I\\ 
~~~~ 

Harold P. Manson 



HAROLD P. MANSON 
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COMBINED HOUSEHOLD ~OODS BILL OF LADING AND FREIGHT BILL 
ORIGINAL NOT NEGOTIABLE lo be issued to shipper ol l ime 

' - go~s ore recei ved b,Y carrier. 

AERO MAYFLOWER TRANSIT COMPANY, INC. 
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 

Received, pursuant to Order for Services (,t any) ond wbject to the clossil,coltons ond torilfs, rules ondregulo tions in effect on the dote of the ,ssue of this 8111 of Lod1n9 

161 42 

1ssum A r_...N~e .... w'"--.... Y ...... a .... r ........ k '"',1----N ....... ,_Y ........ _ ________ ,..__ _____ o A r E ____ ___ 19 ____ _ 0 11 0 ER No. _ _ 5.._7_l1 __ 1.._4.,_1 ..... ~ __ 

fROM Mr . Harold P. Mans on DDRESs.....,.1 ..... 1_5..__.E ___ . __ 9 __ 2 .... n ... d..__.S __ t _____ . ----------
CITY ___ N.......,..ec...:.w~_ Y_..;xo_r..,Ak~--- ----- ---------·STATE Ne 1 York 
The prcperty descrtbed below (con•ents ond conditions ot cont nts of pockoges uni nown) consigned and destined os shown below, which soi d com pony (the word com pony being understood throu,ihout th,; 
ontroc t os mconinll any person or corporation in possession of the propert y under the contract) agrees to corry lo destination indicated below, ii on the r oute or rou tes or within the terri tory of 0, ts lu .. !ul 

cperot ,ons, otherw ise lo del,ver to onolher carrie r to deliver to sai d destination. It is muluolly agreed, os to eoch carrier of oll or ony of soid property over oll or ony portion of route lo dest,not,on. ond ,,s 
tc, ·~och r:-orty ot ony time interested 1n all or ony of said property, that eveJ service to be performed hereunder shall be su b ject lo a ll condi t ions not prohibited by low, whether prin ted or writt n, h-,r.,.,, 
conto,ned, 1nc!ud1ng the conditions on bock hereof, which ore hereby ogree to by shipper ond accepted for himself and his assigns. 

c0Ns1 G N E0 To Dr . A . H. Si 1 ver 
c nv Cleveland , 

o rnvERIN G CA RRIER AERO MA YFLOvlER TRANSIT co .. INC . 

AooREs s The Temple , 

sTATE Ohio 

I C C N O 2934 

Ji 105th & ilver Park 

Pr o perty ter>dere d p ursuan t to Order for Serv· Foregoing Shipment received on above dote (contents and condition of packages unknown) subject to 

ices, if ony and SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING: declaration (if any) on re lease, terms and conditions herein . . 

1. Rules, regulations, rotes and chornes in lawfully applicab le tari ff. CARRIER 
All chor11es will be audi ted ond, i necessary, corrected by refund 

I I or odditt onol billing. 
NET WEIGHT lbs. Bv·X 

2. All te rms written, printed, stomped or typed on the front or bock RATE CH A~GfS 

hereof. 
Mileage: Straight Shipments 

Lf ';1 j 
Miles \) t L! ( /J 

3. NOTICE: UNLESS A DIFFERENT VALUE IS DECLARED
0 

THE 
Mileage: Storage-in-Transit Sh ipments: SHIPPER HEREBY RELEASES THE VALUE TO 304 PER P UND 

FOR EACH ARTICLE. 
Origin to Warehouse Mi les 

Shidper declares value of entire shipmen! to be f. ) ( ' , • 
# Warehouse to Destination Miles 

Waiting Time (Hour) on hereby rel eases and l i mi ts vol ue and l iabili ty os r.rovi ded Hours at 
i n Contract Terms and Condi tions on reverse side hereo . 

Extra Pick-ups and Deliveries (Stop) 

Hoisting or Piano Carry. 
4. Charges poyoble in cash, money order or certified check O on Extra Mon and/or Von Hours completion of loading; or O pri or to delivery; or carri er shall 

bi ll os follows: 
Valuation Charge per $100.00 or fraction thereof~ ')_.tj nt: ' 50¢ ' •' 

c.o.D. Additional Transportation Charge 

(Nome) Overtime Loading and Unloading 

ISl•NI Addrm) 
Other Service 

IT own and !.tote) 
QUANTITY 

(Allention ofl Barrels 

s. Sh i pment is to be 0 stored in transi t al: 
Boxes, Wooden, not over 5 cu. ft. 

over 5 cu . ft. but not over 8 cu. ft. 
(Nome of Wo,eho\l!.e) Crate and Specially Designed Containers 

(lown and Slot,) 

6. SHIPPER'S SIGNATURE 

I herebj make the declarat ion of va lue (i i any) se t forth in para· Cartons less than 
grc ph above, ond agree to fo,egoing contrac t terms and con· 

1-1 ½ cu . ft. dtlions: 

~~ - 3 cu. ft. X I <" ..... l 
!Shipper) 5 cu. ft. 

LINCOLN W' HSE CORPORATION 7 cu. ft. 
BY. 

10 cu. ft. 
WEIGHT OF SHIPMENT 

Wardrobe Cartons, not less than 10 cu . ft. . !Weight Tickets Attached) 

J ..-\, 
r Mattress Cartons 

G ross Weight pounds 
Mattress Covers - I I • . 

Tore Weight j <>ounds 

ACTUAL WEIGHT 
OF SHIPMENT. ' , nounds 

W eigh master . , . I t. 
Hours Extra Labor per hr. 

t (r ) 
(( ~ Storage in Transit (30 days or fraction) STRE ET -
L ) '. Additional Charges on Shipments to or 

CITY 
., ' ', t STATE . . , ... 

Declarat ion of Documents, Specie, htr<j>rdinory Valued Art~1 from Canada & or Mexico 

Advance Charges Account of 

Collecting Agent, Penan Collecting TOTAL 
~,. ' V 

CITY DATE , 
Deposi t Received in X Paid to Apply r :'J./- '~- ")') 

Prepayment 
Received Bolonce Balance Due 

Poyoble 
The above described shipment was received rn good condition except as noted on the Shortage and Damage Report. 
Date Oeliverll;U. ______________ 19. ____ Consignee X ____________________________ _ 

1-0RIGINAL BILL OF LADING-SHIPPER'S COPY 



tfEM NO. 510 (Cont.) 

Cl. :-RACT TER AS A D CO. JDITIO JS 

or f c 1! 'o s of or 1moq any ,., rria cou 
or ion fov I ol>I r!ic.1 s, a d ·n ~. cur 
w •t , pr din r i , i urc ''"' ''"''-if:._ n 

whil • b rng"corn • f 
, mon •. j wel , 
and EAC Pl lo,s 

or d·r.iag . 
( From 011 o t. o 
(bJ From • C ,< '.1 or; 

( Fr n r 
( 11 ,rom iii:: in ,· o 

on a ending or expeLl\.!d IICid 1A pow : or u,, 
mil' a I or m force,· {13) b • • v on n r, a 
tho • e ; (2) ny we pori ~ cl•~ • , , or ,or; ( 
insu ebelli:1n. re,ol1,l1on, •-I. n t ' n by tal oulhor,ty in hin' rin . com· 
bail cndrn inst such a, , zu whon uno r q oro •J~lo , lions, conf,scot,on 
bv y c ..> eni o, public tl•Jt,1: ri 1y, or r,~h ot con•1ubc1 ,d or ill1.".3ol hon.porlulion or tr 

( ~ ho• ~d ou o, di tu bCln•.< -., ,,,, ,, c v,1 :1mmol:ons. r the ocl of 0111 p r ,on or pnrt in ony u,h 
d,sorde • 
lo th r H .. -got"'J• f(I ;!, .. fur: 11 r followin~, li,11i,uti:)I , ori I car ier's liobilitt, 

( l} To 30' }"-:, pound ot h<> wci ht o: In ·1 r or d ,. ag, rl rt1c. e if lipper hus f il I, in wrihnq, t• r ~:ea , the v lue too lump 
st1rn fo, the ntirc shiprr,e;,t, {i wh <.. 1 ·, nt Ir c caPi r wtil not be lic,ble ior b, ·al-.:ay of di a, glo v,rtrc, bnc· ·brae or 

;n liar orti•! ~ of a brittle Oi fragile ,oturc vP,e~s )11c'·"d Lt lhe cw1ier or vnl,,\ r• ,kog rc,ulh from n lig•nc of 
<..c. rri e, , 

(:I -o lhot 1cp rtion o ~•1e actual lo,s o, umagµ, repr sen•ed by t e rcento e th •I !'1P. r.,; o cd value e r to th ocluol cc,, 
volu1.' of ,Ii ~:,1 1·11tf-'fll, i{ rnppcr ho ,c',,m fi t!11> vo'o I a Iv, p .um fo t• e , tir ,li,pm nt 

T c:ir • sho!I 11( t bv !le r <ltiicy ouserl b , hi:-:,1,\ bs11 uctiott, or frtul i, r •: hi Jhways, or lad of 
c,• ,.,.oy, ,,e or f l ak.-Jown o, rn ir 11 d t , t oi , •hicl qu 11, or from an; c u~ 

of I orri ·,, n II 1 boorc fl l, On)' port, "' , s ul~. . v or oth rwis 
oisp . '} r ,ys cul n .,\11 1 to fof • rd hllJ prop , y any c rri r 

• poi• t o, , .,p,11 , t . d 1 

S S. If shrpm n is , 
cl in, it withrnfrfte •1(1S)d1,.,, 
, o vn o foe h rcof, or rf ,h, 
C I' ' s II If e pr 
hi •r f r c 

1ve1, ,n wr 
wsp per 

Iii bill o 
s 

r t 
nl 
10 I 

pr rJ 
~ o d 

con gne or f pr'>p rt.- fail r 
to sh1prJc:1 ignec ' s 

• occor 1th , 
utbor c lo • 
r, lhir y do ... h al I 

at lea nc c ns e 
nl 101119 a d pro1 as 
of any c.,lt.! v rd poy· 

f no 1c •, u sol . a d of oncl ma,,,. 
lo own r of pr . ROVID(D tho rt, 

u h 110,i. ... , if n o )t on f c 



• 

• fay '!2 • 1961 

Or. Silver has received the filing cabinet which 
you ~ent to ht~. ffe baa , eked rne to t·a k you 
and wo· 1 l a prect '<! ynur s ndin th keys on to 
htm. 

Mr• Harold P. Man~on 
115 E t 92nd Street 
New York 2~. New York 

ve .. .-y s , ncerely our•• 

~eatrlce F. May (Mrs.) 
Secretary to Dr. Sil ·er 



t • • -

Dr. Abba Hillel Silver 
The Temple 
East 105th St . , at Silver Park 
Cleveland, Ohio 

Dear Dr. ilver: 

320 entral Park \est 
Ne\l York 25, N. Y. 
Nov b~r 27, 1962 

This is the point in my article which I mentioned during our talk 
yesterday: 

On page 40 of my manuscript I wrot : "T1ey (the State D partment 
representatives) sought to engage the Jewi h Agency in a round­
table con£ rence and propos d 

dminister a temporary trusteeship 
arrangement." 

I had originally written: "They sought to engage the Jewish Agency 
in a round - table conference and propo Pd a temporary truste~ship 
arrangement." 

It was Emanuel's recollection whEfl he read the manuscript that he 
intent of the proposal was to retain British control in Palestine 
which is why I made the revision. 

Which formulation is mo e exact? 

If Daniel should decide to make an exception in my case and send 
me the page proofs, I promise to do nothing more than check the 
proofs against my copy of the manuscript. 

It was good to see you and Mrs. Silver again and I look forward to 
talking with you next week . 

Ever best, 

Harold P. 1anson 

HPM/scf 



HAROLD MANSON 

115 East 92nd Street 

New York 28, New York 

/ 
~ Harold P. Manson - 320 Central Park, W st 



cemb r 5, 1962 

My d ar Harold: 

\V'ith reference to your letter of ove ber 27th and the 
po· t in your article to which you refer: 

Your ori inal statement wa c rrect nd we have, ac-
or in ly, ma e the nee ary corre tion in your 
1anuscript. 

The temporary trustee hip \Vhich was uggested by arren 
u tin on 1arch 19th a to be und the Trusteeship 

Cot\ ell and did not propose that .at Britain ho ld 
continue meanwhile to admini~ r estine . There wer 
report that An

0 lo-Fre .ch-. n ica.n rust eship 
woul b establi hed, but no ac al pr posals to that end 
~ re n1.ad . 

ith :varme st regard and all oo 

AHS:b 

r. l-1 rold . ans n 
320 Centr 1 Park est 
New York Z5, New York 

ishea, I r n1ain 

s ev r, 

AB A HILLEL SILV., 



◄ • - • 

ATLANTA CHICAGO DALLAS SAN FRANCISCO LONDON 

■RETT•MACMILLAN, GALT, ONTARIO 

CA■LII: ADDlllll:H /Jlj / / • / Tll:Lll:P"HONII: P"ACHAMAc NEW vo11K YuU-tt:ineyj, OREGON s -,ooo 

• 

Rabbi Abba Hillel ~ilver 
The Tern le 
University Circle at Silver Park 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

• 

December 20, 1962 

MANILA 

Thank you for your· ote of December 10 about .r . Harold~ nson. I ' m 
ettin~ in touch with him. 

Very truly you~s, 

- . 
Clemen Alexandre 

CA : pj 
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• • 

Dr. Abba Hillel Silver 
The Temple 
University Circle at Silver Park 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Dr. Silver: 

Sunday's birthday celebration was pure joy. 

\.(.u..~ • ok' 
C .. I- ~L{ ~() w-1,. 

~~&.~~s~ 

320 Central Park West 
New York 25, N.Y. 
January 22, 1963 

I have been reading "In the Time of Harvest"(essays other then my 
own, that is) and find the volllllle truly impressive. Daniel did 
a superbf job in selecting and editing the "Gleanings." 

I have just seen today's JTA Bulletin. The story of the birthday 
celebration is, to my biased mind, inadequate. For example, they 
completely missed -- or ignored -- the significance of the 
Ben-Gurion message which I had quoted in my dispatch. I am send­
ing -- for your files and Daniel's -- a photocopy of the story 
which I wired from the dinner. 

My love to Mrs. Silver and the entire family. 

HPM:scf 
enc. 
cc: Rabbi Daniel J. Silver 

Ever best, 

\~ 
Harold P. Manson 



January 2.8 , 1963 

My dear Harold: 

lad to have received your note. I was very happy that 
you could be with xne on my anniversary celebratio . 
Th repor fron1 the J is an adequate one when one 
bear• in mind that the JTA has not been very gen ro s in 
reporting vents connected with me. The reason re not 
fa to seek. 

/hat final decision have you 
spoke about in connection it 

AHS:bfm 

Mr. Harold 1 an 01 

320 Cent ral Park './ t 
New York 25, w York 

on the matter that you 
book ·1· 

ever yours , 

ABB LL LS V • 



Dr. Abba Hillel Silver 
The Temple 
University Circle at Silver Park 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Dr. Silver: 

320 Central Park West 
New York 25, N.Y. 
January 31, 1963 

I was glad to receive your letter of January 28. 

I intend to do the book. It could be completed in about six 
months of concentrated work. I will not achieve this on my 
present job (and if this is deemed a shortcoming on my part, 
it is nevertheless a fact). I am therefore trying to work 
out a plan along the lines I indicated to you. 

If I am successful in obtaining an advance against royalties 
and/or a grant which would carry me into the fall, I would 
not hesitate to leave my job as soon as possible and try to 
reestablish myself in another position beginning in the fall, 
by which time the book should be done. (You will gather from 
this that I have no great expectations in connection with my 
work under this administration of the American Friends. But 
this is a subject on which I shall not dwell here.) 

If another job offer -- either the position that Leon Feuer 
has been discussing with me or something else -- should be 
consummated in the near future, I will try to have it begin 
in the fall, which would leave me a number of months to devote 
myself exclusively to the book. 

Ever best, 

~~ 
Harold P. Manson 

HPM:scf 
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Rabbi Daniel J. Silver 
The Temple 
University Circle and Silver Park 
Cleveland, Ohio 

Dear Dan: 

April 17, 1963 

I finally received from Dr. Chernowitz the galley proofs of the 
translation of my article which he plans to publish in BITZARON. 

I find it difficult to recognize my work in this version. The 
language is stiff and the translation sometimes inaccurate. 
The deletions alter the character of the original article and 
reflect the translator's lack of understanding of underlying 
issues. 

I am enclosing the galley proofs so that you and Dr. Silver may 
.-le your own estimates. For myself, I regard this translation 
as irreparable and am reluctant to have my name attached to it. 
However, I am at a loss to know how to proceed with Dr. Chernowitz, 
since be did receive a copy of utf manuscript for translation and 
publication in his projected "Silver Issue. 0 

If Dr. Silver and you share my opinion that this version does 
no great service to the subject and is a disservice to the 
author, I believe that Dr. Chernowitz should be advised from 
Cleveland not to proceed with if:Spublication. 

1 expect that Dr. Chernowitz will be phoning me within the next 
few days regarding the galley proofs. I shall advise him that 
I do not wish to have utf name attached to the article in its 
present form, and that I have sent the galley proofs to Cleveland, 
since the copy of the manuscript had been provided to him from 
there. 

Please let me hear from you on this. 

Warmest regards to the entire family. 

HPM:acf 
enc. 

Ever best, 

Harold P. Manson 
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